
CALENDAR FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

AUTUMN TERM 2024

Tuesday, 27 August (before 18:00 for boarders) Arrival of Student Leaders

Wednesday, 28 August Arrival of New Students (day & boarding)

Thursday, 29 August (before 17:00) Arrival of Returning-Boarding Students

Friday, 30 August Start of Autumn Term Classes

From Thursday, 24 October (at 17:00) Half-term Holidays
to Sunday, 3 November (before 18:00 for boarders)

Saturday, 7 December International Menuhin Academy Concert

Thursday, 12 December Le Régent Celebrates Christmas

Friday, 13 December Secondary Parent-Teacher Meetings
IB & University Guidance Presentations
Christmas ball (evening)

Saturday, 14 December Winter holidays

WINTER TERM 2025

Monday, 6 January (before 18:00) Arrival of Boarding Students

Tuesday, 7 January Start of Winter Term Classes

Wednesday, 12 February (17:00) LongWeekend
to Sunday, 16 February (before 18:00 for boarders)

Thursday, 13 March (17.00) End of Winter Term Classes

Friday, 14 March Parent-Teacher Meetings
Spring Holiday

SUMMER TERM 2025

Monday, 7 April (before 18:00) Arrival of Boarding Students

Tuesday, 8 April Start of Summer Term Classes

Wednesday, 28 May (at 17:00) to Sunday, 1 June LongWeekend (provisional)
(before 18:00 for boarders)

Friday, 27 June Graduation Ceremony
Summer Holidays

V 2 - Feb. 2024
Subject to changes


